


Date Time Activities 
Person in 

charge 
Venue Attire 

Tuesday 
12 May 2015 

 

5.00 pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
8.00pm 

Arrival of Korean participants 
 
 
Hotel check – in and registration 
 
Short briefing on daily schedule to 
Korean Participants 
 
 
Dinner (1) 
 

LO 
 
 

 
 
Secretary and 

Working 
Committee 

 

Airport 
(BI382) 

 
Badiah 

Hotel. Jalan 
Batu, Bandar 

Seri 
Begawan 

 
Hotel 

 

Wednesday 
13 May 2015 

8.00 am 
 
8.30 am 
 
 
 
10.30 am 
 
 
 
12.00 pm 
 
2.00 pm 
 

3.45 pm 

4.00 pm 
 
 
 
4.30 pm 
 
7.30 pm 

Leave the Hotel 
 
Tour visit to AEWON
(Gift exchange) 
 
 
Study Tour at the Youth 
Development Centre (PPB) 
(Gift exchange) 
 
Lunch  
 
Lecture / Talk by The Brunei Youth 
Council (MBB) / selected association  
 
Tour to Sports Gallery and Stadium 
 
Tea Break (1) 
 
Return to the hotel 
 
Welcoming Dinner hosted by the 
Director of Youth and Sports 
(Gift Exchange) 
 

LO 

 
 

 

 
 

YDC 
 
 
 

YDC 
 

Theatrette 
Hall, HBNS

HBNS

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Cafe Youth
Centre, BSB 

Smart 
Caual 

Thursday 
14 May 2015 

8.30 am 
 
9.00 am 
 
 
 
 
 
 
10.15 am 
 
 
12.00 pm 
 
 
2.00 pm 
 
 
 
 
 

Leave the hotel 
 
Courtesy Call to the Deputy 
Permanent Secretary of Ministry of 
Culture, Youth and Sports 
 
Visit to the National Library, BSB 
(Gift exchange) 
 
Culture Class by Ministry of Culture, 
Youth and Sports 
 
Check out & Lunch (1) 
  
 
Educational visit to Youth Centre, 
Bandar Seri Begawan (PB) 
 
Tour and interaction with local 
youth from Association and club 
 

LO 
 

Working 
Committee 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

National 
Library, BSB 

 
 
 
 
 

MCYS 
Building 

 
 
 
 
 

Youth 
Centre, BSB 
Silaturrahim 

Hall 

 
Formal 
Attire 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Smart 
Casual 

HBNS  – HASSANAL BOLKIAH NATIONAL STADIUM 
YDC – YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CENTRE 
BSB – BANDAR SERI BEGAWAN 
MCYS – MINISTRY OF CULTURE, YOUTH AND SPORTS 
LO – LIAISON OFFICER 
RBA – ROYAL BRUNEI AIRLINE 

DAILY SCHEDULE 
BRUNEI – KOREA BILATERAL YOUTH EXCHANGE PROGRAMME

12 May - 21 May 2015



Date Time Activities 
Person in 

charge 
Venue Attire 

 
5.00 pm 
 
5.30 pm 
 
6.00 pm 

 
Homestay Matching Ceremony  
 
Tea Break (2) 
 
Homestay 

Homestay 
committees 

Friday 
15 May 2015 

 
 Homestay 

   

Saturday 
16 May 2015 

 

 
 
7.30 pm 

Homestay  
 
Return to the hotel & Check In 
                  
Photo session of Korean Participants 
and all foster families 
 

 
 

 LO  
 

Photographer 
Hotel 

 

Sunday 
17 May 2015 

8.15 am 
 
9.00 am 
 
 
 
12.00 pm 
 
 
2.00 pm 
 
 
4.30 pm 
 
5.00 pm 
 
7.00 pm 

Leave the hotel 
 
Visit to Haji Zainal Herbs Farms 
(Gift exchange) 
 
 
Lunch 
 
 
Teambuilding/Abseiling 
 
 
Tea Break (3) 
 
Return to Hotel 
 
Dinner (2) 
 

LO  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Hj Ramli 
 

 

 
 

Katimahar 
Consultative

Council 
 

Haji Zainal’s 
resident 

 
Serasa Water 

Sports 
Complex 

Sports 
Attire / 

outdoor 

Monday 
18 May 2015 

8.30 am 
 
9.00 am 
 
 
12.00 pm 
 
2.00 pm 
 
 
 
4.30pm 
 
7.30pm 

Leave the hotel 
 
Visit to Royal Regalia 
Bandar Seri Begawan Tour 
 
Lunch (2)  
 
Tour visit to the Maritime Museum 
and Malay Technology Museums 
(Gift exchange) 
 
Return to the hotel 
 
Dinner (3) 
 

LO 

 
 
 

BSB 
 
 
 

Kota Batu 
 

Smart 
Casual 

Tuesday 
19 May 2015 

8.15 am 
 
9.00 am 
 
 
 
 
 

Leave the hotel 
 
Tutong District O�ce 
(Gift exchange) 
 
 
 
 

LO 

 
 

Tutong 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Smart 
Casual 

Date Time Activities 
Person in 

charge 
Venue Attire 

10.30 am 
 
 
 
 
12.00 pm 
 
 
2.00 pm 
 
 
 
5.00 pm 
 
7.00 pm 

Visit to Tutong Volunteer 
Building  (SUKA)
(Gift exchange)   
 
 
Lunch 
                         
 
Study Tour at Royal Brunei Airline 
(RBA) 
(Gift exchange) 
 
Return to the hotel 
 
Dinner hosted by His Excellency, The 
Korean Ambassador in Brunei 
Darussalam 
 

No18, SPG 
171, Jln Bukit 

Bendera, 
Sungai 
Basong, 
Tutong 

 
 

RBA 
 
 
 
 
 

Dynasty 
Restaurant, 

Gadong 

Wednesday 
20 May 2015 

8.30 am 
 
 
 
 
12.00 pm

 
 2.00 pm

 
 
 7.00 pm

 
 8.00 pm

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Leave the Hotel 
 
Sight-seeing Bandar Seri Begawan / 
Dermaga / Tamu Kianggeh / Mosque 
 
Lunch (3) 

 Preparation for the Reporting Session 
and Cultural Performances

 
 Leave the Hotel 

 Farewell Dinner hosted by the 
Permanent Secretary of Ministry of

 Culture, Youth and Sports

 
 

Reporting/Sharing Session 
by Korean Participants (10 MINUTES)

Speech by Korean HOD
Speech by The Guest of Honour

 
 

Certificate presentations / Exchange 
of souvenirs 

 
 

Cultural Performance by Korea and 
Brunei Participants  

Slide Presentation 
 

  
 

 
 
 

Hotel 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 1st Floor, VIP
Hall, HBNS 

Traditional 
Attire

 

Thursday 
21 May 2015 

 

8.30 am 
 
8.45 am 
 
 

9.45 am
 

 

12.00 noon 
 
 
 
7.00 pm 

Leave Hotel 
 
Brisk Walk at Old Town Lake  
(Tasek Lama, BSB) / Taman Jubili /
Agro Park

 
 

Free and Easy
 

 

Lunch (4) 
 
Check out 
 
Departure of Korean Participants 

LO 

LO 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Airport 
(BI685) 

Sports 
Attire 

DAILY SCHEDULE 
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