

**جباتن بلیا دان سوکن** 

Department of Youth and Sports Ministry of Culture, Youth and Sports Brunei Darussalam



## KOREAN YOUTH DELEGATION

BRUNEI DARUSSALAM AND THE REPUBLIC OF KOREA BILATERAL YOUTH EXCHANGE PROGRAMME 12 - 21 MAY 2015



## DAILY SCHEDULE BRUNEI – KOREA BILATERAL YOUTH EXCHANGE PROGRAMME

12 May - 21 May 2015

Date	Time	Activities	Person in charge	Venue	Attire
Tuesday 12 May 2015	5.00 pm	Arrival of Korean participants	LO	Airport (BI382)	
	To	Hotel check – in and registration		Badiah Hotel. Jalan	
	133	Short briefing on daily schedule to Korean Participants	Secretary and Working Committee	Batu, Bandar Seri Begawan	
	8.00pm	Dinner (1)		Hotel	
Wednesday 13 May 2015	8.00 am	Leave the Hotel			
13 May 2015	8.30 am	Tour visit to AEWON (Gift exchange)			
	10.30 am	Study Tour at the Youth Development Centre (PPB) (Gift exchange)		YDC	
	12.00 pm	Lunch		YDC	
	2.00 pm	Lecture / Talk by The Brunei Youth Council (MBB) / selected association	LO	Theatrette Hall, HBNS	Smart Caual
	3.45 pm	Tour to Sports Gallery and Stadium		HBNS	
	4.00 pm	Tea Break (1)			
	4.30 pm	Return to the hotel			
	7.30 pm	Welcoming Dinner hosted by the Director of Youth and Sports (Gift Exchange)		Cafe Youth Centre, BSB	
Thursday	8.30 am	Leave the hotel	LO		
14 May 2015	9.00 am	Courtesy Call to the Deputy Permanent Secretary of Ministry of Culture, Youth and Sports	Working Committee	National Library, BSB	Formal Attire
		Visit to the National Library, BSB (Gift exchange)			
	10.15 am	Culture Class by Ministry of Culture, Youth and Sports		MCYS Building	
	12.00 pm	Check out & Lunch (1)			
	2.00 pm	Educational visit to Youth Centre, Bandar Seri Begawan (PB)		Youth Centre, BSB	Smart Casual
		Tour and interaction with local youth from Association and club		Silaturrahim Hall	Casuai

## DAILY SCHEDULE BRUNEI – KOREA BILATERAL YOUTH EXCHANGE PROGRAMME

12 May - 21 May 2015

Date	Time	Activities	Person in charge	Venue	Attire
	5.00 pm	Homestay Matching Ceremony	Homestay committees	771	
	5.30 pm	Tea Break (2)		6-11	
	6.00 pm	Homestay			
Friday 15 May 2015		Homestay			
Saturday 16 May 2015		Homestay			Y
	7.30 pm	Return to the hotel & Check In	LO	Hotel	
		Photo session of Korean Participants and all foster families	Photographer	riotet	
Sunday	8.15 am	Leave the hotel	LO		
17 May 2015	9.00 am	Visit to Haji Zainal Herbs Farms (Gift exchange)		Katimahar Consultative Council	
	12.00 pm	Lunch		Haji Zainal's resident	Sports
	2.00 pm	Teambuilding/Abseiling	Hj Ramli	Serasa Water Sports	Attire / outdoor
	4.30 pm	Tea Break (3)		Complex	
	5.00 pm	Return to Hotel			
	7.00 pm	Dinner (2)			
Monday	8.30 am	Leave the hotel			
18 May 2015	9.00 am	Visit to Royal Regalia Bandar Seri Begawan Tour		BSB	
	12.00 pm	Lunch (2)			
	2.00 pm	Tour visit to the Maritime Museum and Malay Technology Museums (Gift exchange)	LO	Kota Batu	Smart Casual
	4.30pm	Return to the hotel			
	7.30pm	Dinner (3)			
Tuesday 19 May 2015	8.15 am	Leave the hotel			
15 May 2015	9.00 am	Tutong District Office (Gift exchange)	LO	Tutong	Smart Casual

## DAILY SCHEDULE BRUNEI – KOREA BILATERAL YOUTH EXCHANGE PROGRAMME

12 May - 21 May 2015

Date	Time	Activities	Person in charge	Venue	Attire
	10.30 am	Visit to Tutong Volunteer Building (SUKA) (Gift exchange)		No18, SPG 171, Jln Bukit Bendera, Sungai	
	12.00 pm	Lunch		Basong, Tutong	
	2.00 pm	Study Tour at Royal Brunei Airline (RBA) (Gift exchange)		RBA	
	5.00 pm	Return to the hotel			
	7.00 pm	Dinner hosted by His Excellency, The Korean Ambassador in Brunei Darussalam		Dynasty Restaurant, Gadong	
Wednesday 20 May 2015	8.30 am	Leave the Hotel		7///	7//////////////////////////////////////
20 May 2013		Sight-seeing Bandar Seri Begawan / Dermaga / Tamu Kianggeh / Mosque			
	12.00 pm	Lunch (3)		Hotel	
	2.00 pm	Preparation for the Reporting Session and Cultural Performances			
	7.00 pm	Leave the Hotel			
	8.00 pm	Farewell Dinner hosted by the Permanent Secretary of Ministry of Culture, Youth and Sports	LO	1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, VIP Hall, HBNS	Traditional Attire
		Speech by Korean HOD Speech by The Guest of Honour			
		Reporting/Sharing Session by Korean Participants (10 MINUTES)			
		Certificate presentations / Exchange of souvenirs			
		Cultural Performance by Korea and Brunei Participants			
		Slide Presentation			
Thursday 21 May 2015	8.30 am	Leave Hotel	LO		
21 May 2013	8.45 am	Brisk Walk at Old Town Lake (Tasek Lama, BSB) / Taman Jubili / Agro Park			
	9.45 am	Free and Easy			Sports Attire
	12.00 noon	Lunch (4)			
		Check out		Aivet	
	7.00 pm	Departure of Korean Participants		Airport (BI685)	



HBNS - HASSANAL BOLKIAH NATIONAL STADIUM

YDC - YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CENTRE

BSB - BANDAR SERI BEGAWAN

MCYS - MINISTRY OF CULTURE, YOUTH AND SPORTS

LO – LIAISON OFFICER
RBA – ROYAL BRUNEI AIRLINE